Nebraska law.
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Approved bY tha Governxr !taY

Introduceal by cavnnruJh, I
22,1175

AN 
^CT 

t) amend sectisns l1-1,112-04 to 11-1,132'OU,
71-1,1)2.11, 71-'.| ,1]2.12, 71'1.112.14 to
71-1,112.16. 71-1,112.20, l1-1,1a12-27'
l1-1,112.29, 11'1,172.1n, and 71-1,132.15,
Reissue R3vised strt:t35 :f Nebrlska, 19q3,
anal sections -11-1,1)2.11 and' 11-1,1)2.37,
Revi-sed sitdtutas suPPls$1nt, 1c7q, rolating to
nursinl; tl proviile definitions: to proviale
memberihip of the Bcrr:l of Nursinl; to pEcvitla
lualificati3ns cf boird members; to proviile
4utios of th3 boerd; to proviile requirenents
for re;is;tered and Practical nurse Iicensure;
to provi4: licens,rre prrceduras; t-o Prcvltle
for license revccatiln; to create a cash fund;
to provial.} penalti3s; anil tc repeal the
:rilinel s=ctions, anal also sections
7',l -1,112.10, 'l 1-1.112.17, 71-',I ,112.38 to
71-1,112.40, end l1-1,112.42, Feissue Revise'l
statutes of Ncbrlskl, 19q1.

B3 it enact--11 bv tlta pe)ple of the State of Nebrlska,

Rsvisetl
fcllous:

Section l.
Stntutes of

lhrt section l1-1.1)2.0t+. Rsissda
Nsbr,rska, 1q41, be amendeal to rearl as

7 1- 1, 1 12.0lr. I n the interast of health .n'l
orrals anil the saferuariling of 1ife, anY person
practicing or orferinl to Prsctice Pcof.ssiolal nursing
in this state for c:mpensation or P"6fit 1!A!g!!gSg!i,
ercept as prcvideal in section 7'l-'1.112.06. shalI
hereifter be requiretl tc subrit satisfactory evitlence as
provitleal hy sectirns 7l-1,112.0rr to ?{-{:{3?t36
11.:1.112.Q9. . -!7=7.7)2=11-99-21:1.11?.1'!,.-esd==21:!.113'l'9,lr_I1:l;if/;12, that he at--rIe is qualifietl to. so
F;;;ti;a--;na- is lic=nsed as providetl bY sections
7 1- 1. 132. 0rr to ?t-{;{32aJ6 2.1:-1.11?'Q9,.--Z!--7.!1?..1!--!g
Z1:.1.112'.19r--4qi-- 2.1:1.112.19--! e --71--1.1)2,trl' t f ta!
5a;aa5-a-a4;:it53;-it !! shall- ba unlarfur, except as
proviileil in soction 7'l-1.112.06, for any Persotl to
!ractice cr offer to prrctice professional SS--pgnggisg!
nursing in this state, f,r to use anv titIe, abbreviation,
clrit,6r dsvice tc indicete that such a perscn is
practicinl prcfessilnal SE-EEAgligg! nursing unless such
!arson has been iluly licenserl lnd rslistereal accoraling to
ihe prcyisirns of sections 71-1,112.0q to ?{-{7{32136
z1:1;-112r q9, -! != 1. 732,11 -!s-ll :-!e1 J2'-16 e-as!l--11:1.-11?.1Q
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!l-Zl:1.112=lZ.
Sec. 2. That sectif,n 71-1,112.05, Reissue

Raviseal Statutes of Nabraska, 1941, b3 amended to reatl as
fcllcrs:

71-1,1 32.05. As useil in sections 71-1,132.04 to
77a171)2=12 .--!!=!.L7?.11--!q---2.1:.1.! l?.1.6.

lZ._nqd_ZL:L.l.la.!1, unless the17-_L.71?,
c)ntext J

1q
th -.rv req u res:

(1) Executive director shaIl nean the executive
directcr rf the Bcard cf Nursingi

(2) Bcard shall mean the Board of Nursing:
( l) P"aetiee-of-profcssional-nursini--shall--aean

tha-pcrf J!lienee-of-eay--ptof essional--sertiecs--rcguirinE
t he- a ppli ea ti on - of- ptin eiples-of- bio log iea I7 - ph Tsie al 7-orsceial-seicnecs-and-nursing-skills-ih--thc--earc--af--thc
siekT--in--the--prevention--of ---discaseT---cr---in---the
eonscry!tiaa- af -heal thi - anil T!C_ptAE!i99_?!_!SES1lg-ghall
Ees!-!Es-pcEEgEss!99-!2!-cempes ss!]e!-9.E-sEq!si!9sg!I'--98
sqr--ss!--grpresEi!l--isdlses!--s E--=L!1!--DEecg--sEsg--s
srs!eEe!!z9l-!s0r-eI-qurEl!1-\Berlelge.--!ssh-gs!E--she!!!qslc0e-!!c-!{es!!!!s:!!eg-s!-cqi-!!!sEce!!!sq-!q--4s.!sq!
9E-P9!9s!
!E9se-qq!
PEerg!!i!s!a!gg.-p
l!te--cr{
![EqsE!-!greqsuss
!!scqeql-
E9rlE9!9-

Iij
lecs-eI--!s1!ci!e!uq-qs!!!!iqlr-ar-!!!!rq!!r
sppsr!I v.e-!q--s
!sess!--lur:!ss
-tluES i q!t-gaEe4
sE-!!eg1p9u!!s

--qc!12!I3eq--!!sle!s-s!-rei!!

!:--ss--gs.sgpg.
-[sel!!-9!1!ss.0pEsyrql-Eeq!!h
rqelsrs!tsc--99
9sgs-sqe!!---sEi!q--!!Eecsh--!!e
!qeqs--s!--0slr
s--sEgeE---scEh
ZL-.!.2-1.-ll:191.

lg!l I
!t
!

Z!= L. 19?. -!ql - Z-! :-1. l. I Z i
(4) Praetiec-of -p"aetierl-nu

perfornaaec-of -setviecs-and-nursing-
the-siek; -- in--the--prcvention--of - -
eoaserration-of -healthr- -not--inrrlv
cilueationT - kaorledgc7 -aad-skiil-requ
a ursin 9 r Ile_pEeS!!qC_ 2!_!SEt!! S_!I
shsll-scas-scs!qiq:r-EsseqEsi!!!i!v-a
!hese-esEs!!s-es!!ers-lh!sE-i!s!l0?-gli

L-
r

I
__a n
_ ref,
9__:
9.n E_

in9-sha11-ncan--tf.
i 1:l s- in -th e-ea !e-of
3eaac7--or--ifi--th"
g -- t he- - speeiali r ed
ed-in--profcssioaal
--ESir!E!eE9q--gSEEq-rsqeq!!a!il:!r-!eE!-sEq--!s!--]!q!!eq

r3
sk
di
in
ir
_q
sq
bc

J3L-lqeE!i!riss--!sse!--EeEpesscs--!s--es!csI--sEP2!es!!qI-!2al!!-sesq!!rs!:i.
ID!-qsr!r.i!r-r-qsrslla.-liquqr!s-r!!sh-!4es!!!!es

![c-sec19-9.t-eg-!qE!s!4sq!.-!cErl!r-9.E-9!9upi
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IsL-Erescglss-a-!sEs!!s-!Eee!!ss!-EcslBes-!hEgsch

!!e-scl9s!! a!&--rcE!9E!!r!99e--r!!0--sqBsEgsc!r!--91--egspeE
&gtsigs-ptss!!99si

I 0L-!ecs!!!l-!c1l!h-ssEe-pE1s,!!se.si
leL--Aqresl!iss--!!e--BEer!sieq--eg--!eql!h--srEc

EaEsiees- !!le.sub-sellebaqe!ieq-ri!b-q!heE-hesIl!--scE$se
pgEson IIgI i

l!L- g!sEu!iBr-q!qr!ec!!s-a!!.-!!er4pcc!!s-EcillqcIE
pEessEi!cg-!l- gslI'-!iEe! ceq-pEes!i!ieseEs--eu!hsEiseq-ls
se-eE0e!-sush-Ees!!q!s-!!CiE-!!3-!reris!ess--s!--scsl!e,qs
2.1:LZl.-Z!--1Il.-2.L.1.1Q?.-I!0-2.1: 7.!37 L

-(rL-A0q!sis!sri!sr--sgpeErlsirs&--0elessgiss--asdet4lse!ir3-qsEc!sg-as!!r!!ie5i
I hL-qiE!eqts!al-!!e-ae!--re,ssiEeq--hr--ssDliy.is!eq.t-l1L-2 !-!I!E-eeq!!sq-sE4-sss!-1qqi!1al4l--as!s--qs--eEe

EessssiSqq-u-!!.s-*ssLst!s--atq--qci!qsl--pEs!gccisEs--es
espEsp.liq!e-!?.-!e--per[2ssed--!r--!!s--reciq!ete!!--ngrgss
EsE[-19!s-sEslI-!e-es! h].Eizeq-ssqer-Esles-c!q-Eesslq!!e!spEeEclss!eq--!I--!!e--qealq--s!--!srs!gg--eq0--gses!---e!
!ras!lcre-i!-[c1!s!s?-1!E-ScEseEr-e!0-iEplesc!!c0-!x--!hs
Ess!0-9I-[uEirr]!.-is-pE sr!gel-EaE-!q-sqs.!!qE--2.1=].11?..1!i
ani

rlL_-pEsg!!E1!---!l
EssPassl!!!i!
cesse!!sqe1-!q!res!ies-e!-
Psqlq!ris!.-9

x_-
---15=S!ge-

ES9
s!!s-
ssbDisues---1qqpEsqeqsreE-i!-!h9-eDEgrvq!!9q!-991;.U!qs--ssl--s4Ei!s--[9E

!he-i1!.-!qlsqei-nl(-u!usi-qli.
lbL- gqeBe!!!1-e.2tsou!!!r,-U3.e!!E"

Sec. l. That sectico 71-1,132.06. Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1q43, be rmended to reail as
fclloes:

'11-1.132.06. Sections'11-'1,132.0q to 11-177)2135
a nil- - seet i tns--?1-{7'l 32 r l?--to- -l{ - 1 7 4 )2; | 2 Zl.:-1^-1!?"Q!.
Z 1:l.f l?. 11-!s-Zl:1.i.-l Z r 1 6 L -1 !--1 LL3e.1q.--!e--Z!:l^.1.13=lZ.
AS0_Z.L:-1.e.1L?rq1, confer no authrrity to practice oedicine
or surgary nor do they prohibit:

( 1 ) Scr"ier-ptoriiled-hy-p!aetiea+-n6rs.s-o!--ho!c
lgqg care of the sick pEgllQeq by frientls, domestic
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L8422
s3rvants, nurs" mails, lr hcur;3ha1;l ai,les cf 1nv type, sol:ng as such persons (lo not ropresent or hclrl themselvesout to b: licensed nrrrs3s, lieensed practi.cel nurs4s,licensed reJistered nurses, or reJistered nurse:;, or useany desilnatj-f,n in clnnection uith their names which teniltr imply thrt they tre Iicensed to prtrctiae under theprovisicns of secticns 71-1,13?.Otr to ?{-{7i32;35!! .-1 I 2. L.!-!q-l -1:-1.-1-12.1.9.-aa0__Zl:LellZglg

12, Gratu it c u s
ccmpensation oc persontl
with the practice of th-.
by adherents thereof;

nursing, Hith or uithoutproFit, rh:n don-. in ccnnectionreli.,rious tencts of any church

(l) Auxiliary services provided by personscerrying out duties nec3sstry fcr the suFport of nursi,nlservice in:+ndi!tr--thcse--duties--rhieL--iarolvo---ninoi
narsing- s;rvte:s-f or- peFsons-pcrf :raed--in--hospclscrher: unaler the d ir:ct-ion of Iicensetl p

-sr!:9Ps!\a-3--Irl9y!9!1!.nseil-?egiste I-n6rscs?
service performed

itals--or
hysie i a ns
_a__gcEqeor--th.

by

physicirn- :lontist
1!gelse4- -q!4er--isup:rvisi:n-cf-1i ee

L!
red

(5) Nursin.; by rny 1ertrI1v licensed nurse of anyother state trhose 3nliJement rr!,luir3s hin or her to
acc)mparry and car,: for 1 prtiant terfcr,rrilv resiiinl inthis stat-- iurin; the p:riod rf rnc such enJagemcnt nott J exceed six months in lan lth J rcviiin.I such porson alf,"snlt repr3si)nt cr hold hinr;eIf oL herself.ut.ts a nurselicensed to I)rnctico in this sttt_..:

('l) cratuitJus nur,;in Janyone in casq of en zm:r;:ncy;

enrolled
s-.rvices

6) Nursin 7 s:rviccr; 1'qn,lssg,l by
in an rf,Prov::l cchotl jf nrrrsinl
1f3 a part rf :r:rtr:;o of stu,ly;

a student
uhen these

( 7) I'lursinJ ri:r!vi(-.s t-enrl"r3d by a lraduate of anapprcved schrol cf nursin; in Npbra.fk,r trr rny cther
state, peniin', the r l!;ult:r )[ the f ir:;t licensingexrmination scho,lulc.l by th,) l:orrd FolIr)winl suchgraduatirn;

(8) Nursin.l
hllils a current lic
pract ice profession
is !hose_t9!ns 4fe:17-1a132t36 SCegronstete, territcrv, o
Erninicn-:f-ef,nada ilrrri.n_J the Pr:ricd that ,1n ,lppLicationfileat by such person frr lict:nsuro in Nebrd:;k,r ii peniling

_u_ 857

s:rvica.; tenrl:rr,l by I pLlrson rho
en.;c )r otiror ovid0nce of thi) right torl gq_gglcti:1! nursin l, .ts thnt--t."ndr:fined in s.etien3--r{-1713?;8tr--to
__21:1..1.-l?.Q.j, issued Ly rny orherr pr)vinco ()f the !nite{l stat-as or
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bafcre tha boarrl; or

nursing
vhc is e
bureau.
discharJs c
by federal
terporarily
exceerl ono
and erperie
flntscsr--ls

r3spective
appcinteil.
!

(e)
by
mp1
.li

the practic: of professional 9E--PEgSg!911
any legally licensed nurse of another state
ryetl by the United states goveEnnent or any
vision, or agency thereof ehile in the
f his or her cfficiaL tluties or, if peroitted
Iar, as a citizen of a foreign country
resicling in Nebraska fcr a periotl not to

year for the purpose of pcst Eratluate study
nc-5, certifieil to he such by thQ--itelieai
soeiation--or--othcE gg appropriate arency

terms or until their successors have been
!hc-Eerrs!ersE-EsEEgs-s!-!hc-!9aE

sltisfactory to the boaEtl.

sec. lr. That scct-icn 71-1,1)2.07. Reissue
R3vised Statutes of Nebraska, 1941, be amentled to read as
fcllovs:

71-1,132.07. fhere is hereby establisheA a
bcard, to bc knoyn as the Board of tlursint, rhich shalI
c)nsist rf foE?--prtf.ssicna* 9Cleq--Egsllg!9Egi nurse
mamhers, ll2-EE1S!ig4L-[stge-q.e,qDqgg.-al0--asc--!9!y.9!isn
c)nsumer meober. all ol lhsq gbcll-De and--ona--Plaetieal
nd!s.-ieiler appointed by the Governor. i-?roviil.ilT-that
thc lhg present members of the board shall serve as
nenbers of saiil board until the exPiration of their

e

a

cts s

the conlrtssional ilistrict from vhich he is appointetl for
of the

cffice
frr membars cf the braril shaIl be fouE--tca!st ag

a peric:l 5f at least cne year prisr to the tine
appointnent of such neDber. fh-' i&ililf teEr of

t!-!
11_!

!.?.!!e,!ei-qse_t9g!i
!!s-rcg!c
!2E-!q.sq-
aPPg!B!e1
qgEEe-rbi!
s!-!!e-!e
s!!-!eqEq
192:-eqE-m:mber, t

qualifieil--to---sr?ver q.Sy.g.EqgE
sppEsp!!s!s-srsIgee!9s1I-!SES!!1-9
858 -5-

I1L QSE EE 9!9E a
_1i-lgL-!!s-!
r.9a!9i-lq!-ss9- !
-!,rE -!cq-reqEsi-g!!I- !e- rpps, !usl-f s.t- ! sE E-r.e 3 r fu ---9!!rqq-?!-gbe-rrr!.!s!-!9,all-seqheEs.--!
-qe[!9r.s-9!aI1-09-!sg!-r93EE: on
!EeE9q!!99-3!-!!9 expiration of the
he ll;brarka-!ta?scsr-t!3oeiation-o"-t

on the board,
e resialent of

e-lPPe!s!eq-gsE
e-appsi!!eq-!sE

e--ePP9.is!eq

ter m

hc--Eiecase

---Ber---ssqesl!---!!!hElqS!Zqt !9q9--ggrAEq!!s

Pr a etieal -t.trsc-lssteiat ion-of- llebta s*a 7- a:-t he-e4..- -i6?
bc 7 -sha tl - su bn it -to -t he - sol c"not- a - list-nf-thtee--aeo bers

ccnSre
repres

uen ber sha
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Sggqi0q!99-!SE_q!p9!!!g?g!= Appointnents shall be !aile
froa-this-list on or before December 1 of each year. €nc
ptofcssion a1- aur se- nen b: r-shal 1 - bc- aF?o in ted - -caeh-- ?.a!rVacancies occurring on the boarl shlll be filletl for the
unexpireal terrs by appcintments matle by the GovernoEg
fror-lori nat iolts-subi i t tcil-br- t he-tl! braska -5tatc--tl E!re!r
lssoe iati on - - a!- - th.- - P? aeti eal- - Hn ?s c- -- tssoeiction-- - of
lleb!a skn, - as- th.- ea sa- r a 7-be; !S_fC4!y.1(!UA!-ghe!I__EeESg
!SEC_!Egg_!!q_gqgScSg!rt9_!CEtsg_9!_!!C_!SqEq" ?{rc--boaril
shall--be--f urnished--:uitab*e--cpaea--in---th.---eapitoI
buililiaE; fhe Governor ilay reoJve 1ny member from the
bcartl as provideil in Article Iv, section 12, of the
c)nstitution of the state of Nebraska.

sec. 5. Ihat section 71-1,132.08, Reissue
Reviseal Statutes of llabraskl, 1gql, b1 amended to read as
fr11ovs:

7 1- 1,112.08. Ereh-professicnal-nuesa--aelbcr--of
thc-boa!d-shaIl-be-e-eitiren-of -th.-trnitcd-5tat.si--ba--a
".siaent- of --this--stat:;--have--eonpleted--at--least--aD
approvcl - fcur-ycar- high- -sehool- -eoarsc--of-- stnil?? --harc
trail6ateil-f !oi-ai--aee?rdit.d--seho3+--of --nursing;--har.
g!ailuntcA-f !oi-a-reeoEnizcd-eollcaei--lte--lieen!ad--as--a
"ctiste!eil-nu!sc-in-this-statci-ana--hare--had--at--lea!tf irc- Teer s- s! eeassfE 1 - cr pc? i enee- s i n ee- r!a dua tioa-i n--a n7
oaa--o!-- !rny- -eoibinatirn--rf ---the---f ollcrinE---f ielils:
ieiinistration-in-sehocls-of -nursinEi-teaeiiaE-ia-sehools
of-autsirg;-pub+ie-hcalth-nursing-in-an-ageaer-aff iliatcd
rith- a-seh6o:[-of -nursint?-aad-shal]--have--bccn--aetir.]I
engr jel-in-nursing-f or- rt-ieast-thrcc-- tea!!--innediatelTptceciling-appointicnt; -(-1L_EeS!
eqsse!eE-sIs1!-!e-e-Ee J!q!eEeq-s!!-!he-s!q!ei-!erq-srrqs4!s4-!!!!q-ssssisl-sr-q--Eslr!cl--t!clq-
E![!Esq-s !-!!Eec--rsqEi:--erpsEi
!egsbiss.-st-ssrqs! gq!r2rr-r!r-p!a
sE!!-shaIl-!e-ssrEcs!Iv--qqplsv,el
qqggq!s.Eg

12L-EsqL-qsssE!1!c-ierEs

_qq!!c

!oc-sqls!lee!!EE?!!u-!!s
!cEs-qesEge-
rs--hqq--1--
E!E1!!9!.-ga
i-1qq-!,e-qsr

ei
g

2 -!SESe-ei!.sql !.SE.-q!Pl 9S1
e- !sEse-90sss!9r-s\ql!-!9
cEscq-re-!!c-s!rgei--hsy,c![-!ulq!sf -ss--q--gsIq!cqE!qrscq--s!--!!c.9--rcsEql
.:r g h! !!t.-- o !--qss gs!!e gl g g
re!!!I--ese!er.eq--i!--gLe

s!9{s
1lL-Es9!-E!1!g-r!!se-sEq!!-!e.-s-Eca.!e!ele0--ssEqc

scEEeq!}I-l!sesse4-iq-Lhs-s!e!ei-!1ce batl a qlniusE--99!!ge-regscl--greerlgqqs--!n--us!9!!ii--arq--!e--ssEEe!!!IqqP.!grsl-sE-a-s!a!!-uqE!es
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I
s 3iri!!qr?
! r{-e--!!ggEvjqe-r
!!e!9r

C,L
1_!!
1s

-E1s!-&c l: !! -l-scrr !9'e-ts!rt[f!!Eg!s E-s!el!-!9-s
!ct5:.-rs rr I q t u- I!9 2!E?d-r[--!hq--9!s!9i--hllq
!s!--2!- - ! !r i--v.93 rs:- -9rpeE!9gqe- -!!r--!gEE!IIElsislrl!reri-1!1-!e-:sEl3r!!lr-9qp!9r90-lq-ss.qh

111{rrlril shall
E rct'.
bc-a- If Sl.qg.i.i. pr rct icrl nurse m-om ber of --tha

.ilir.n--rr--the--snit.d--States?--be--a
!?riilent-if-this-strtai h rvn iospleted at least four
y3ers of hi 7li st-'hool stu,lv: be licansed as a licensed
pracf ical n!rrs^ in this
s3E!1!]91!?--!

lqL_rhs-
!ees-!qv,r l v.ci-is
E!3!s-fEE -1!-ler.
=[1I]-!e-2! -c,2!!E!g!qg

rom 1 st1t.
sr 1t _.; Iare___

:q!E!9re1--pres!!Ebeen lctively
least t-hrce !ointnent aqo__-be

!!e s! -r!Ese-!!-!behc--bolr{--shalI--
f--ii--DEtters--in
Q3i

s!!q!!eq---a
sl---ESls!q1enqaged i n
iyg vearsi
---ssErcE!u-s!ale. ?ha
3e?la--as--a
v o+ YinE--the

pl.pJlgBi aad =hall hrva
practical nursin; for at
ini.diatelr-- pr.eedil.rr--rPf
es.p]sre1-as-3-1!qeIre1-plsqp!ae+ier:}-nu!s.-i.ilb.r-af -l
h!hbe!--of --the--baarc--on1
lieaisure-of - p!retiea+ - hdrs

taq !2 !l!-I-s!l.n sgq.c
-pr9y. I Er !s-\es1!I
s!- !! r9.i,-v,qql9-eEql-3r!i-qrq-EbqlI

E-lEriseE
qPp
e!!!a

s"c. t.. Thrt section 71-1,132.11. Reissue
Ravisod stltute:; of N:t.r.r:;kr, I'143, tr:,rmended tc read as
f:11ors:

71-1,1)7.11. Ihi borrd is authorized to adopt
anrr, frlr tima to t inc, rerriso such rules and reEulations
crnsistent Hith tha J-srvisicnr; of s"ctions 71-1,112.0q to
f 7 -7 i 132- t|2 !!-j.1)a,9.2.__71_7.1)?.11__!9___ Z )=L.7).?.!9.
7!--!.!)2,!g-!c-ll:l.ll?.-lZ.--rli--11=L.7)2.!L as mav be
n3cessf,ry to carry intl eff.rct thc provisions thereof.
All such rules lnrl raJuldtions shell be published and
distributed. All feqr; not spe:ifiad by Iau shall be
apprcvel by the l\ttlrn.-y General. The board shel1:

( 1 ) Prejerrbe-niniaua--eurtieulun--rnd--standarils
f or - p rc7 r e n s - cf - n u t s i n 3 - !d u ea t i o n - - p t-. par i n 7 - - nu t ses - - f or
1 i een s u r -- - u n d e r - t h e - pr r v i si on !- r f - s.ct i on r - ? I - { ; { 3? e 0{t - t o
7 1- I 7 74? ; \ 2r i:!a!llt!_Bt!![s!_:!q!!qlgg__!a__!s__!c!_-!y.
gqsqq !!a! I l-- !rrlrs [:- -q e!q]rs!ei- -pclEu4!!--!s---seq!!s!91L=L.1)?,?\-!9-Zl:1.1 -i 2 r 29i

1?I -Qc r. ?!cp -: ! e q dslg: -!! -q?spers!!s!-!i!!-sshsslsq!-!!E=]qr-!9-!1-!811-!q-!h:-ev1!uq!!?s-aqq--rppsgvaI--s!
9 sq!-rsh2 a!!i

I lL-!e v.!er - !! q--e!e!!aEq!- -q!--lecq!--ercrr--!99E
r eqrs-s!- E 9r9-!tr:rc 3E! I v -eq-de egel -!9g9sEq gr.i
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lC.L {2} 9strt)lish rrtles, r3lulations anil
pc:cedures f:r appr:vin;7 an{ :1.rssifvin1 end-aeeteilitin;
s:hcols )f Dractic,rl anl profession.rl nur:;in1 takin? into
crnsiderrtion the :r,iininist-rltivc and orJanizational
prttern of t h-. schorl, ![g_lLf!!2:ZPhI! th:] curriculun ,rnd
proJram f,f st-udies, the numb,rr rnd selecticn of stuCents,
the stu.l3nt parsonn-'-I .iarvices including hcusinl, the
;uidanca an'l hcalth services, the nrlmbet an,l preparltion
of faculty in relrtion t.o th" cr)rritulum rni enr311ments,
the instructional mrterills .rn,l e'luiDnent, the
instructicnll frcilrt-ios iIeLudi0:1 clinicrl rescurc:s and
librrry facil,rtie';.rni mrt,:ri.r1s, rnd thr health and
srfety frct.)rs in rrsiC"ncr-' hr11r;, ar'luc,1ti,)n huildinls
an,l clinical facil it ie3;

llI {J} Provid3 for srrrvevs of-tueh--p"otEnils--at
3d eh - t i ile - t s- i t- n !r, - d.-- n !qt_ 3 A: \ _ p!q1l:!E_n!_ lg:E!--9y,eEy,
!rsr-ygrs:-!E-!!ti-Itetug!!U-n:-iec!sl nocessarv ;

l6L {{}-teer.dirthe gg,luiroment; oi
;rr:h r,roJraas 3s meat

r rvrcirrns tf scctions
.1-!2.11. - -1-1:1..11?.11- -!q.i-l Z.-11.--rl1--Z-1:-1.!12.91.

IPth 2y:
n1:l

-1: L

DT
a!

71-1,112.Cq to 77-771)2t12 !
Z!:.1.-!12.!! . -7!=!,7 ) l-.Ll-!q-Z
lnal of tho ho3rd;

l-lL {51 il vr})1t'' ,tn,l l:\f't )vA c,)rlri4s f6r
'r f f i 1 ir t i c n 9.[!r!,jI- i I - : ]?il-: t t !I t!-I --! II tt i! I: ;

llL {ar} :lxiinin-, iir:r'rr:; , ttti r ^l''v the licens-.
of ,.lrrl y Iur'l ifi,',1 rDI,lr': rnt.r;

llL 17i Crn lrr:t ')rr tI i I) i i ul ()n
suspension .I r,:v.cr r t ion oi I I tr-{'rr i;':

llqL {,t} rl lv ) i,)/'t l.r l:;:ir r ri)l I'1rn t r

th? .rtt:nlln:--t lf littr':;'i'r tn I t 1:rIlt it'r
pJrson!; livirr; t,)';t-i r )rrv lt ir('lr ir J'i;

chrr;o:; of

rn i r::rrnprl
)rtlr:i t)

ll1[ {c} ,:r.)i. tir' rlr:'"'rtl rn tf rli
violatlnl th. ;'tovi rirrlr'; )f ,'-tt )lr: /l..1,11)
I :l - { 7 1 t 2 ; r ? ! 1= 7. 7 ! 2-,1 ).-- l-1 : r. _l ! 1. .- -l i - - | ": _ _ - I -l- 1.
2.1:.1. ll?. 1 ! - ! 2 - --l -1 : 1. I l.L. I l. --.! r: -L- - I 1 : L. 1.1 L. 1! 1 I n
D)rt:.I tr itr ':ur tl:,r:r.,:!;irIv (.xr',;.r r|;'1 'F)1 ;ln'l

I\ar.:on s
.04 tc
L-! ?.19.rl hava

l-12L lfai F"" l:r-rti l1 rli itr pr:rcerlt'l inrs
lnd nrkrr in .tnnu rl I.,, or t t ) tir ) ,;.)v,'l il )l i t

I L-lL -. ltr r Li Y i- ! ! i - !'.1--1 .11 -.1 I - i -l !r !r i. I i:-:lit d -!r-":lqh
! s!qeIi

1L-lL-l:v.lL!.)L-t!l:i.-- Lt i-1lrl!!1.ri. --!! l --!t!il-!!?EI9lucn!!2B t!--r!v! js--!1.1!: ji- -.: j v't !]!l--t-L:--L:!-!El- --!qrttq:isl-9i-d n v-n IL!r -t".l-lrr:r-i.lll-t:ll-Il!I- Ll--L!!--lq!!yg
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pE nS!199-9!_!qrE!ng_9!_t_re.Iu I e !_i ni _gISteoa!1S_hCgtg_qSE
! !y.e-resrg-:r-lsqse r i

y.e!sp-E s!eg-of Etrm!De rs__
e-e!

!s- -!ed!qisc--cEq--!sErre,rr
s-!q-s99PeEa!!9qEequlatrsDqq4!e

q_
_e

i
e
t

a
g
g
E
q
s
e

L
sE9gU

-!!q.-9
2Epar

l1q[-Is!c!1rs!-[sqs--q!--1--lc!eI--rsE!rs!es!--!e
p qsv.!4e-!?.E-sI!-erps!ses-qsC-csIeE!es-9!-!h9-!sqEqg

? he-bor! il- sh r 1l - appoi nt - -a- - quali f icd - -p.!scn--to
s!!r.-a s- ereent i yt- il i!:3 to? -t6- the- boa"ilr-anil- -shall --fir
h is-eoapensrt irn-rn{-def ine-his-iluties;--- 5ueh--.rce!tit"
ili"eetor-shlll -not-be-a-aeabcr- cf -the--boatdr---It--sha*1
en plo 1 -so eh -c thar-p !rs6lr 3-r s- ilt t - br- n eccssat t-to-ea?!t-onth.- eorlr- of - the- boa r il; - - ?he-er. cnt ir.-di!. etor-shall-naet
a l +-t hc-- aer ileaie-- r nil - - ptafa sri onal--q uaI ifi eation!--fot
brard-irr becs- anil-shn1]-have-ha I-rt-*east--tro--7ears--cf
erpe"tanee-tn-iE

m

L

preeeilinr-th.-ti
IPESi

rsia3-r:hool-ed
na-cf-his-appoi

n in i stra ticn- -ot--te
ntienti

aeting
-eLqUsgcEeq
s--hsg
elc!eqave a
!--!e,r
9e--9E
91IEEI
cEsi!s

qq!qc
qEq!!s
!!e!i
E!!1!
IEgEE

s!-s!-?r9ss!!cq
-ssEEcqgIv--!!ss!eE-s!!E-a-qes
-s!-s!lgrt--!uesB-al-!irs-rqsE
--!s--ghe--qEel!!e!!su-!a-!he-

!qE

rl-e
9t[99
I g-9he-1!Ess!2r-E!eI!-!s-!rre4-!r-!rre--EsaE(--s!--!
ss0-!e-s2 Bpc!!!!ce-ri gE--selssles--s!--ssEs!&q--eEcEa!ie!
pes!!!9qE-!!!sI-resc!sc-E!s!!rE-ciuse!!es-qE0-grpsglssse.
!Ue-!!lEes!eE-:!qll-!a!-!e-a-leq!eq--s!--!Ee--lecs0' rhe
director shl1l furnish bond, in the penal suo of five
thcusanrl dcllars, running to the state of Nebraska,
crnditioned upon the faithful performance of his iluties.

sec. 7. Thlt secticn 71-1.1)2.12, neissue
Rsviseal Statutes of Nebraska, 1941, be aurenilecl to read as
f r 11or s:

71-1,112.12. Each appointetl nember of the board
shall recsive, in addition to necessary traveling, hotel,
antl other necessary exp-5nses, fiftecn glglgl:gug tlrllars
p-.r ttay ff,r each tlay such person is actually engaged in
the tlischarge of his official tluties.

sec. 8. That secticn 7 1-1,132.13, Revised
Statutes supplement. 197ll., be amentled to read as follors:

nal o
er v

an

862 -9-
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71-1.1 32.13. An appl.icant for a license to
practice ns a reJist"rec profassicnal nurse shalL fileyith the braral a sritten applic&tion for a license antl
suboit satisfactory procf that the applicaot: (1) Is of
gooil mrral character; (2) has completed four years of
high school study or its equivalent as tleterminetl by the
brartl; anil (3) has canpleted the basic professional
curriculuu in an accredited schooL of professional
nursing approvetl by the board and holils a diplona
theEefron. Such applicetion shall be matle upon a fora
prescribeil anal approveil hy the board, verifieil by the
applicantts oeth, anil accompanied by an application fee
of -tr.ntf -f ive-tlollars gg_89!_!y._gLg_hp,Ag0.

Sec. 9. Thrt secticn 11-1.132.14, Beissue
R-.viseal Statutes of Nebraska, 1941, be amenaled to read as
f cl I ovs:

7 1-1,1 32.1tI. !he applicant shall be requiretl to
p:rss a yritten examinltion in such subjects as the boartl
rly tleteroine. !!s_hseEq_sLc!]-sic,e-ps!]!g-qgllSs-sg-!!9
!!Ec-sEE-p!1qe-e.!-aII-erlsliqa!ie!s-EeqclEeq-!v-!h!s--as!:
lLc-ss!!sc-Ehs!!-!e-s!css-1!-!he-sqqEeE-ce!csge0--!x--!be
D2qE!!,--Eseb-!s!ise-s! q!l-!e-1!ve!-!eg-ls!cE-gbqs--!L!sgr
0rrg_pSleS_!q_!!9_q1!e_9!_9Isqiq1!!gq. N ot i ec- -of - -!ai a
craiination-of -nurscs-shalI-be-publisheil-at-1.ast--thi!tt
e!rs-prio?-to-the-date-rf--eraiination--in--thc--cf f ieial
nrlsc-publieation; Upon passing such examination, the
brard shalI. issue tc tha appliclnt a license to practice
nursing as 1 registeral nurse el-gs-+-Lfge&9eE--pEgq!!q4!
EgEgc.

R sv isetl
follcvs:

Sec. 10. That section 71-1,132.15. Reissue
Statutes of tl:braska, 1?Lll, be amended to reatl as

71-1,112.1r. rhe boar,l may issue ,r Iicense to
practice nursing as a relisLered gE--gg--4--llEg
PECSIIES! nurse rithout exaninati.on to an applicant
has beaI iluly license:l as a relisterstl nurse SIicenseal oractical nurs: under th3 laBs of another s
6;--t;;;ii;ii, --iF--In--ttt. f,pinion of the hoartl
applicant treets the qualifications reluiretl of regist
nurses 9E_IlSgEgCE_pEqEligel-nllEEgE in this state.

!E9qrho
E__gtate

the
eEeal

R -.v i setl
frllcus:

Sec. 11. That section 71-1,132.16. Reissue
Statutes of Nabraskd, 1943, be lDenaletl to reatl as

7 1-1.'132. 16. rt-tcrporart-+ie.nse-to-p"tetiee-fo!
one-rcar-ia?-be-qrnntea-at-the-+iserctiot-of-thc-board-to
iurscs- - rho- - are- -lieen!ad--in-- and--eiti2en!--of---otlrc!
eountri!si-if -in-the-rpinion-of -the-b6a?d--the--apPlieant
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ileets- the- qaal if ieati6F s-rclu irea-of -relistered-nu!ses-inthis-sttt3r A_!CEp
I r-PEaS!!qa1 -llrsrlEcr-!e-iess?q-!q-ls
a -I!se!Ee -! \1:.Ir-!zs
e E-!be--! rs!--!!s!-
n sEs!!3-[ 9E- 4- r.]er!eqpprovCd_prS!aSsfS!
!!!E-E!2! c-]!q-ssaqs!!er-!!r !es-rIic! -!.sEst!j:- -gq9h-pqrg

!2
4_
AI
el
4c

-!Is!qs]!!t-9!e
srstql
--ICqE!r-!.s.r

_s
t_rI

!Ee--ss!qlIsc!
EsEs!!E
pgEcuaq

p?!
ADD

aCuate for -!hcql-!!q-ilEeqse!
-q!-sush-ercs!!- !s.-gLls-Ee s!

sr! 9:
!-q 1 s:s9
!ss.--:q4--sha!!--!s--cq -p9!qi!c.!BL!s.qs--A!I'- -isqse0!sq-s!l1I-!e-!:Eccq-!eE-a-pgEleq-!q!

q9_r 2lrsrseg0i!r-e
! u--ge!9s!1!9.---

sEe.!is!-s!-!be -!!9E-s!e!e-es-e
-!qv.e- rsrisq!el
!!9-qs1!1-s!-!sqi!-pE sc.!qeq-!v
!!sqqi 2!-!s.r-Le

rl1- srier-qsqb-
he--pe!E!!--!qr

:--[glges--
-s-E3it!c!e.E
-.rq-s4s9t!!c-EaI--Di--
--e9g!!9!!--1-1!sesssEc

qllli!!qqs-ss-!!e-!eEs0
--!q--er!e!. icE--a!--ghe
s gEEe!!!y.-- Irselse(--rg
cd-sE-PEAsg!sn!--qsE sq.
eqgl--pterl.!E--epptstci!s!q!!e0--![e-- gcsPgteEr.
P9!iqiEl--sssple!rss--eE.

r!i
i
!

qrr 1
!b? l
lssu
l!tll!\l:
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0!s
sg9
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R:vi
fcll

S3c. 12. Thlt sect ion
sod Statutes of Nel>raska, 1 143,
ovs:

7 1- 1 ,1 32.20 , ne issue
be nmeniled to rsad as

7'l-1.1)2.20. J1L The license of every person,
licenseil uniler the prcrrisions of sections 71-'l ,132.ott to
:l 1-1 7 432; 36--and--s.eti:ns--?{-{;43?;37--to--?{-:lz{32r{2;
!7=!. !!?.92. -! 7= L l ) 2, 7
1 !'-!. !!? L 11" - q p1- Z-1 : 1..1except as provided by t
?{-{;{32s0T-to-?{-+z{12
elch year, the bonrd
renecal cf license to e
issuerl cr reneced durin
shalI fiII in the appli
bcard vith l reneval fe
ilrlltts cn fr before Ja
such nctice. Upon rece
the board shal1 verify
anil issue tr the applic
the year beginninT .Ianu
such notice and expirin
of reneral shall rend
practiticner cf nursin.;
cartificate of renewel.
the reneYal fee t'f-trr-
shal1 heve his license
r ho-a llors- hi s- l ie: ns; -
sl na- ag- h er ei n- Fr orid ed

864

- !q - f -1 : -1. I I 2, 19. - -1!= 1, 7 )?,2"4f, shell bo reneved each
1g--!s

1 provisicns of SCSI sect
f6; On or before Novenber
shall rnail an application
ery person to chom a license rlas
the curEent year. The applicant

ation blank anal return it to the
cs!q!l!sLql-!l-!hc-leqs{ of --tro

uary 1 folloring the nailing of
pt of the application antl fee,
he aceuracy of the application
nt a certificate of reneral
ry 1 fclloring the nailin
December 31. Such certif

r the hclCer thereof a legal
for the period stateil on the
Iny licensee uho fails to pay

ollars cn cr before January t
tttp eh deil ? -P?o"i iledz - a n7- -lieanscc
o- I a?3c- bt- fa il ing - t o-- p enar --tha
-na 7 - he- reinsta ted-b7--the-- board
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ttpon-paIilent-cf -thc-reneral-f ec- th.n-due7--togeth.r--r*th
an-rddiri
is-3!-!sa
!!9-DEss!
{gs!gg=--
s!c!ss-!vs[-!!!e-e
!ese!b9E-
( r!!er.q r
9lar0-28-f:r the i

Z 1:-1.-Ll
!t-Z-1:-1
upon pr

s!!
l9e
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A ee
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Z=!th

on r l- ! ci nst at efi ant -fee- ot - five- d o I la rs; p!qSe!!
sr!!Els!--!Esq
!sqE4-s!--sssb

!!cE-!q--es!ryc
!!--!h9--Ecq!lEeBe,q !sre.!?t1!-lee-!!es-
!e.qe!!--lee--e!--
e-de!e Eq!!ei--hr--!hclicensed nurse

credentials to
instiLuti.cn cr

I
uD)n

nrsc!!-eI-!!e-
!sscI--serqs!ra-dc+la?s !9_!

,!!sq.!!cs
ISESISS shall tr e chargetl tc any

ertification of
iny oducational

ssuance of a c
another stat-e, a.nd to
aJency I)cated cutsid-. rf tl,e State of ll(:braska. Atlgl
J tguqE t-1..-19E9"-!!e- b?.rr0-s!E!l-!grr u lEea-!n -!!s-1!!sEcE!eI-!c!Us-[3rl!h.-Erg9!re-rl!!-le] !c!e-q[--!!9,--pceE!s--s!
! [is--s!s!9.--!!e!--qpplrq4!!!--!!9--!ress--!9!--pEe9!lsc(
ssEslsr-9q-e-E9!rsIss-aql-srs!9!1!!s-!ssrs-[sE-q-peErsq-g!
E!re-qE -qrE E-v e a EEr- c ) qplc!9- i- t9y.!9!-g!udy.-9!-99uEse9-!g!e--0e!:rqisel--!I--!!e--!slll--!q--rsqsrllseq--c!![--!!cpEgc,ig!!,ss,-29-!eq!!s,!-Q.-s.!-!hrs-lqt4--a n d --s4!!t!1s!sEilIqeEsrs!Eqgq-!berr-c!!Ii!r-!e--p!:s!]qe--urtsI!s--!I--E!Eb
sqqIs-qs-qsI-!g--1c!9.rsised--hy--!!9--Eaitq--qf--IstErsS.i
eEsylEcl. sssb-qeaaE-s!1!!-hs-eq--!be--!aEls--e!--s!!ls.E.q
sE!ger!3--rqq--r!e!C.uEr---es!q!I!shs0---!I---Ec!es---q!{
E?ls!1!!2qE-srsqs!11!e1-!t-!hs-!ssll-q!-!st!rqg:

Rsviseal
frIlous:

Sec. 11. 'lhrt ,;ectLo0 11-1.112.21, Rei:rsue
StltuLes of uebrJsk r, 1q4 i, he .rmended to read as

I 1-'t, 1 )2.21. tnrua+1y A!_!t,lS!_Cyg!I_!9Ct_yeAEE,or es decme,l rrecessary hv the bo:rl, it :;hell be tho duty
of tho tjoar,l, throu yh its cxccrrtiv: iiractor or other
rspresentlttve ri)pointei by th? b:,rrd, to survey all
s:hfc1s :f nursin; in the statc. tirrittcn reports of such
surveys shall tre suhmitted t. the h1f,rd.

Ravised
frllcvs:

Sec. 14. lhrt :i()c-tion 11-1,112.2q, R3issue
:;tdtutes'rf llebr'r:;ki, 1'141, h- rrncnded to re,td as

71-1,1)2.29. lht: ho,rrd r;lral I hf,v,o poHer to deny,
r:vcke, r)r suspen('l rny lic:nsa tr) prJCti.ca nursinl issued
by the b)rr'l 3r applie(l for in accordance uith the
provisi.ons of scctiDnr; l1-1,1)2.(14 to 11-7;7)2;)5

!12.ll
co f
in

! ! -L. L l 1. !!- !s -l. l - 1. 1 -l ?. 1 !. - g q1- -Z.L :L " L -! 2. 1. E
Z, cr to f,thcrci:;e rlisciplinr: e licensee
at tlro gr.rr<on (1) ir; ,l,rilty of fraud or

ate
Pria

ceit
actic

nrocttritlJ oI'rtt-(ntinJ tl ,)r.ctlr) t licensc to
nLIrsing; {2f--is".-'tRi}tl--ot--eriRe--6r--Erossnorality;-{3}-is-unf it--or--ineonoetent- -b?--reason--of

nalligeaee; -habit:;-or-rth."-e,tdsesi--1qf --i3--habitrallT
int.fi p.rntc-or-is-a'ldiet.d-to-the-Hie--of--hahit--f o"ilin,
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ilrugsi -{51- is-nental}f -- ineo!lP.t.nti--'(6}--is--Eri+t?--of
uaprofess ional- -eoailuet? --or---{?f ---has---ri};}f ltllt---or

sE-sE-s!v,-e!!esse-
4rsss-sq-elqeLeI-!r!!b-!!s- !s1!v!qus

1-
I

ty
29

sec. 15. Ihlt section
R-.vised statutes of Nebraskl, 1943,
f c I lols:

repea tcd t t-vio+ated-any-of --the-
0{-to-7{-t;if2;J6; l?L?'l-{ 7 {32;

!uvrlc!ss-sesre-!Le-qr!cs!-!

7
ccoplaint
been guil
71-1,132.
teesl!-sE
cEes!!!ge
execut ive
place fcr
charges,
fixetl for
least ten
rslistered er certified nai1.

Sec. 1 6.
statutes of

isions-- of-- scetions

!!eE!9EC9
!as!!9sEi

71-1.1 12.30, Beissue
be amended to reatl as

_i
_q

d
a

to
t
d

1.1f2.30. Upon fi.ling of a rrorn lEilleS
ith the bcard, charging a person Yith having
of any of tha actions specifietl in section

, as a Erouni for tlisciplinary action, QE-!19-i!
sqspeqie!g-!sveq!isc!!qa-Dr,-!be-!sqE0a-9E--!!s
iEeslsE-u.!th-gEe-esslgtq!-9!--!hc--!saE!!. the
iiector of the board shall fix a tiDe anil

trearinl anil shalI cause a coPy of the
gether rith 1 notice of the tioe antl place
he hearinl, tc be served on the accusetl at
ays J,rior thereto by personal service or

Thrt section'11-1.132.35, Reissue
Nebraska, 1943, be amentled to reatl as

'l 1-1,1 32. 35. Except as otherrise hereiu
provided, it sha11 b-' unlarful for any Person,
issociaticn, ccpartnership, corPoration, oE instltution
tc:

(1) se11 or frautlulently cbtain or frautlulentlt
furnish any nursing liPlooa, license, recora, oE
raEistration cr aiil cr abet therein;

(2) Practice prcfessionel gE--PESSliggl nurslng,
as tlefineil by scetions-?{-le{32;0e-to-?'l-:lat32?36 Sggligg
Z1:.1.!12.Q1, uniler ccver of any tliploua, license, recoril,
oi iegistraticn illegally or frauduLeotly obtainetl or
stgnetl unlarfully or untler fEaudulent rePresentation;

R-'vised
fcllors:
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(3) Practice prrfessi
definetl by scetiois-?{-:17{32;
Z1:lell2.0! unless tluly Liceprovisions oF sections 7 1

Z !:l. Ll2r 29 . -17-- 7. ! )2,1 1 -!e-l!e-Z-1=.1..:.12=lZ ;

('l) use in clnnect
alesignation tentling to imply
nurse 9!_e_I!SeSged_egqSglSglsc to practice unclor the

L8422

onal gE_pr.lguqal nursing as
0r.--ttr--?{-i7{it;35 gCSg!g.!
nseal to ilo so uniler the
- 1, 1 32.04 to
l:.1..112.!!.-gg0-

:17-1i732t15
71-1,132.18

provisions of sections
:.!...1-l2gl.l__!971-1.1 32.0q tc 11-17132;36

Z L:-!.1.12. 1.!.-aq4-Z.L : -1..1 1?.1
(5) Practice pr:fessionaf gE__pEegllggl nursingiluring the Line his license issued uniler the provisions

of secticns 71-1.132.04 to 7{-{;{32r36 Zl.:1..112rQ9.
Z1:.1.112* 1!---!s---l-1:.1"L-]2.-1!.---eq4-
17--1.L!?11Z shall be susponded cr ravo

ion uith his naoe anythtt he is a registered
_ggEgg unless duly licensetl

1.172.18 --g.s

provisions of
2.1:1.11?.09.

(6
nursing un
the boartl;

(7)
s3cti.cns
l1:.1.L]2"
1!=1.L!2,

1i2.16. anrl --L!=1.1-J2,Lq----!s

eal;

Conduct a school of professional 9E_BEqEUSIIsss the schocl has been reereditcd qlpEggg!! by
xr

)
1

Othervise violate any of the
71-1.'l12.OU to ?{-:l;132;36

sec. 17. Ihlt section 71-1,132.37, Revisetl
Statutes Supplement, 1974, be amendetl to reail as follous:

77-1.1)2.37.
practice as a licensed
the board a cr it ten .rp

i\n epplicrnt
prdctical nurse
lication for e
. and submit

for a license to
sha I 1 file

license.__pg
satisfactory

rith
r--9he

p rooftee-that

( l) Has
tro lguE yetrrs o
iletermine:l by th
iada-foE-inalivid
rho-hav:-eonplet

gg set by the b)ar P
d

the applicant:
( l) Is eilhtecn years of :t.le cr
(2) Is of lood moral chrr.cter;

msre i

99g!c!qr!]-Jg!I'-1.
f high school stud
e board;_ggj! a-hut--exeeptionsuals-rhc-are-ove!-f ,rt7-Jrars-
ed-.irht-Erades-of -elenentaEt-

1976 . hasy or its equ
con p Ie teal

ivalent as
--shall--be
of-age--and
sehool;-aail

(4) Has completed the hasic curriculum in anaccredited school of Frlctical nursin.; approved by the
brard and hrlds a diplcla therefrcm. ;--ProvidetlT--that
f cr -a- p er i o;l - of - on e - y e a r - - f r o n - - 5 -. p t c n b e r - - I I 7 - - { 9557 - - a n
applieaat -rho- is-6thcrri se-11oa1 if icil-aay-bc-+ie.nsail--rho
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hrs-haa-a-mininua-ecurse-of -one-tea?-in-P!aetieal-nursing
rhieh-aects-lhe-standarls-laid-dorn-bt-t}.-boa"dr-o"--his
suee.ssf tll1y- eonf ] eteal- en-.r(+ ensioi-eolrr.e--in--?raetiest
ntrrsint- rh+eh- has-been-! pp"ored-by--thc--boardT--togethal
rith-a- ni ninun-of -three- yeats--cf --J.nc"ali2cd--Praetieal
nnrsinr-expetrenee- in-a- hoile7-h.!'spital;-ot-hcait}-agcae;7
!ne""-tha-supervision-ct -a--id+y--lieeased--ph?sieian--o!
"!gistarce-prof essional- nutsea

sec. 1 8. Ih
t

a!cq a fu4d tq -bqE!e!!-4s-!!s-!
sEeIl-!s--ePPr
!!elcfE?,8-aBg
c!B!s!s!Er!1ssa!!s!!-4ll-!
!!e-pssc!s!2.s

i9!!
!s9!s-
1E4

!q.-eq!!-!qsE--ch!

co
_g

stlte traasurv rnd the state Ire
B2se1-!9-!hc-NSrEeq:-tlsqqs!!1-q

sec. 1'r. !!e-rEscislsqE-91-qbesge,E-9.9.--aE!.isIc
9.-gEq!I-app!l-!s-siEiE!s!Eellce-pseseeE!!!ss-EessiEeq--!I![rs-lg!=

sec. 2\. I!-esr-Ecs!!9!-is-!!!s-es!-99-esr.-PaE!e!---a!I'---sqq!!e!---E!rrl!---!e---(gelcrei---rsseM---sE
cqssqs!!!s!!sle1.-ssgL-le slasg!!eq-lheI!-ss!--EE!es!--g[e
slIiqlgr-2s-9sss!!!e gle,slli!x-s!-!he--segeis!ss--pss!!eqs
!!.geesE.

Sec. 21. Ihat- cri.rinal scctions 71-1.132.04 to
71-1,132.08, 71-1,132.11, 71-1,132.12, 71-1.132.1q tc
71-1,132.16. 71-1,1i2.20. I1-1,132.27t 11-',i,'.|32.29,
71-1.132.30, nnal 71-1.132.35, R-'issue Reviserl statutes of
Itsbraska, 1943, anil sections 71-1.1 12.13 antl 71-1.112.37,
Reviseal statutes Supplament, 1974, antl also sections
71-1,132.10. 71-1,132.17, 71'1, 132.18 to "11'1.132.tI0, antl
71-1,132.q2, Reissue ltovised Statutes oF Nebraska, 19tl3,
are repaaled.
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